
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/13/18 1st Payment 2,062,047

2nd Payment 2,165,149
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,273,406

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,387,077

5th Payment 2,506,431
1 05/23/18 Wed $22,910,442 $32,473,119 $40,000,000 $23,242,301 1.721 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 2,631,752
2 05/26/18 Sat $25,745,054 $46,490,787 $50,000,000 $29,708,853 1.683 4.3% 8.0% 7th Payment 2,763,340
3 05/30/18 Wed $22,131,814 $59,157,500 $60,000,000 $35,650,624 1.683 3.7% 11.4% 8th Payment 2,901,507
4 06/02/18 Sat $27,371,306 $73,978,230 $74,000,000 $44,500,000 1.664 4.6% 15.5% 9th Payment 3,046,582
5 06/06/18 Wed $24,522,080 $87,854,522 $87,000,000 $52,300,000 1.664 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 3,198,911
6 06/09/18 Sat $29,527,152 $105,128,575 $105,000,000 $62,800,000 1.673 4.9% 22.9% 11th Payment 3,358,857

7 06/13/18 Wed $27,736,925 $120,908,940 $121,000,000 $72,300,000 1.673 4.6% 26.5% 12th Payment 3,526,799
8 06/16/18 Sat $32,701,321 $137,325,326 $137,000,000 $81,900,000 1.673 5.4% 30.5% 13th Payment 3,703,139
9 06/20/18 Wed $29,279,098 $152,023,722 $158,000,000 $94,400,000 1.673 4.9% 33.9% 14th Payment 3,888,296

10 06/23/18 Sat $35,003,494 $169,595,821 $177,000,000 $105,800,000 1.673 5.8% 37.7% 15th Payment 4,082,711
11 06/27/18 Wed $32,127,954 $185,724,371 $195,000,000 $116,600,000 1.673 5.3% 41.1% 16th Payment 4,286,847
12 06/30/18 Sat $38,944,887 $205,275,088 $215,000,000 $128,500,000 1.673 6.4% 44.9% 17th Payment 4,501,189
13 07/04/18 Wed $36,484,504 $223,590,669 $233,000,000 $139,300,000 1.673 6.1% 48.2% 18th Payment 4,726,249
14 07/07/18 Sat $43,688,374 $245,522,665 $257,000,000 $153,600,000 1.673 7.2% 51.9% 19th Payment 4,962,561
15 07/11/18 Wed $39,031,123 $265,116,673 $280,000,000 $167,400,000 1.673 6.5% 55.0% 20th Payment 5,210,689
16 07/14/18 Sat $50,433,860 $290,434,968 $306,000,000 $182,900,000 1.673 8.3% 58.8% 21st Payment 5,471,224
17 07/18/18 Wed $43,910,013 $312,478,228 $340,000,000 $203,200,000 1.673 7.2% 61.7% 22nd Payment 5,744,785
18 07/21/18 Sat $63,042,324 $344,126,097 $385,000,000 $230,100,000 1.673 10.2% 65.7% 23rd Payment 6,032,024
19 07/25/18 Wed $54,887,517 $371,680,172 $420,000,000 $251,000,000 1.673 9.0% 68.7% 24th Payment 6,333,625
20 07/28/18 Sat $85,107,138 $414,404,795 $455,000,000 $272,000,000 1.673 13.6% 73.0% 25th Payment 6,650,306
21 08/01/18 Wed $69,432,708 $449,260,699 $500,000,000 $298,900,000 1.673 11.2% 76.0% 26th Payment 6,982,822

22 08/04/18 Sat $251,066,057 $575,298,337 $0 1.673 34.9% 84.4% 27th Payment 7,331,963
23 08/08/18 Wed $102,274,379 $626,641,084 $0 1.673 16.1% 86.9% 28th Payment 7,698,561
24 08/11/18 Sat $489,578,811 $872,414,478 $0 1.673 56.7% 94.3% 29th Payment 8,083,489
25 08/15/18 Wed $204,548,759 $975,099,973 $0 1.673 29.5% 96.0% 30th Payment 8,487,663
26 08/18/18 Sat $930,199,741 $0 $0 1.673 79.6% 99.2%

Total 137,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,900,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/13/2018


